Project Overview:

Package Title:

Reference:

Package Description:

Conveyor

Cv131

Cv132

CV133

Cv134

CV160

Target Award Date:

Capacity Length

(tph)

9000

4281

9000

9000

70

(m)
540

176

271

238

134

Jimblebar Beneficiation

Iron Ore Project — Expression of
Interest

The proposed Jimblebar Beneficiation project is located within BHP’s
existing Jimblebar mine in the Pilbara region of Western Australia. An
overview of the Jimblebar beneficiation Project is available at

https://gateway.icn.org.au/

Conveyor Idlers

7741-S-53968

The project comprises design and construction of 5x New Conveyors

as detailed in the below table.

Package scope of work includes:

¢ Design and supply of Carry, Impact and Return Idler frames.

¢ Manufacturing of rollers, idler frames, material selections, bearing
& lagging types will be designed with Certified Vendor Data.

e Provision of all design and quality documentation to Company
standards.

e The Works comprise two (2) Separable Portions (SP) as follows:

SP1 — For Provision of design and engineering/vendor

data

SP2 — For the manufacture, supply, and delivery of the
Goods.

submission and may be awarded in phases.

Lift
(m)

35

3.8

10

3.7

17

Belt
Width
(mm)

1800

1500

1800

1800

600

No. of
Carry Idlers

451

148

227

199

57

For SP1 — Q4, CY2023
For SP2 — Q2, CY2024

Carry Idler
Details

3roll @178
@ 45°
(Inline)

3 roll @178
@ 45°
(Inline)

3 roll @178
@ 45°
(Inline)

3 roll @178
@ 45°
(Inline)

3 roll @127
@ 35°

(Inline)

No. of
Return

121

40

61

54

46

Tenders will be evaluated based on the full SP1 and SP2 tender

Return Idler
Details

2roll @152° @
15 (Vee)

2 roll @152° @
15 (Vee)

2 roll @152° @
15 (Vee)

2 roll @152° @
15 (Vee)

1 roll @127°
Flat


https://gateway.icn.org.au/

Expression of Interest
(EOI):

EOI Closing date:

Package Description:

URL’s:

Disclaimer:

Suitably experienced multi-discipline construction Contractors are
invited to express an interest in this scope of work by registering

on the ICN Gateway online platform. Please ensure that your ICN
Gateway company profile is up to date before registering your EOI

5" June 2023
Industry Capability Network of Western Australia. (+618) 9365 7490

For more information about BHP please refer to the company website
https://www.bhp.com

For information on specific project opportunities please visit the ICN
Gateway online platform at gateway.icn.org.au

This package description and target award date is indicative
only and subject to change. It is intended to provide only a brief
outline of certain works that may be required for the proposed
Jimblebar Beneficiation Project and should be read in
conjunction with the

Jimblebar Beneficiation Project description on ICN Gateway


http://www.gateway.icn.org.au/
https://www.bhp.com/
http://www.gateway.icn.org.au/

INSTRUCTIONS TO SUPPLIERS

1. EOl TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Company reserves the right to reject any EOI submission for any or no reason, at its
sole discretion.

Nothing in this EOl document may be relied upon as a guarantee by the Company that the
tender process alluded to in the EOl document will be undertaken or that any future work
or supply will be awarded.

2. EVIDENCE OF CAPABILITY

EOI participates are to include examples of equivalent (or nearest equivalent) of the
services the subject of EOI, as well as experience of proposed personnel.

3. PREQUALIFICATION PROCESS

Notwithstanding that an EOI participant may be an existing approved contractor to
Company (or in the event that any EOI participant is not an existing Company approved
contractor), Company may require such participate to complete additional pre-qualification
documentation.

Contractor is to provide phone and e-mail contact details for representative who will be
able to respond to any questions Company may have.d
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