

# **Jimblebar Beneficiation**

# Iron Ore Project – Expression of Interest

**Project Overview:** The proposed Jimblebar Beneficiation project is located within BHP's

existing Jimblebar mine in the Pilbara region of Western Australia. An overview of the Jimblebar beneficiation Project is available at

https://gateway.icn.org.au/

Package Title: Conveyor Idlers

**Reference:** 7741-S-53968

**Package Description:** The project comprises design and construction of 5x New Conveyors

as detailed in the below table.

Package scope of work includes:

• Design and supply of Carry, Impact and Return Idler frames.

Manufacturing of rollers, idler frames, material selections, bearing
& lagging types will be designed with Certified Vendor Data.

 Provision of all design and quality documentation to Company standards.

• The Works comprise two (2) Separable Portions (SP) as follows:

- SP1 For Provision of design and engineering/vendor data
- SP2 For the manufacture, supply, and delivery of the Goods.
- Tenders will be evaluated based on the full SP1 and SP2 tender submission and may be awarded in phases.

Conveyor	Capacity (tph)	Length (m)	Lift (m)	Belt Width (mm)	No. of Carry Idlers	Carry Idler Details	No. of Return	Return Idler Details
CV131	9000	540	35	1800	451	3 roll Ø178 @ 45° (Inline)	121	2 roll Ø152° @ 15 (Vee)
CV132	4281	176	3.8	1500	148	3 roll Ø178 @ 45° (Inline)	40	2 roll Ø152° @ 15 (Vee)
CV133	9000	271	10	1800	227	3 roll Ø178 @ 45° (Inline)	61	2 roll Ø152° @ 15 (Vee)
CV134	9000	238	3.7	1800	199	3 roll Ø178 @ 45° (Inline)	54	2 roll Ø152° @ 15 (Vee)
CV160	70	134	17	600	57	3 roll Ø127 @ 35° (Inline)	46	1 roll Ø127° Flat

**Target Award Date:** For SP1 – Q4, CY2023

For SP2 - Q2, CY2024

**Expression of Interest** 

(EOI):

Suitably experienced multi-discipline construction Contractors are invited to express an interest in this scope of work by registering on the <a href="ICN Gateway">ICN Gateway</a> online platform. Please ensure that your ICN Gateway company profile is up to date before registering your EOI

EOI Closing date: 5<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Package Description: Industry Capability Network of Western Australia. (+618) 9365 7490

**URL's:** For more information about BHP please refer to the company website

https://www.bhp.com

For information on specific project opportunities please visit the ICN

Gateway online platform at gateway.icn.org.au

**Disclaimer:** This package description and target award date is indicative

only and subject to change. It is intended to provide only a brief outline of certain works that may be required for the proposed

Jimblebar Beneficiation Project and should be read in

conjunction with the

Jimblebar Beneficiation Project description on ICN Gateway

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO SUPPLIERS**

#### 1. EOI TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Company reserves the right to reject any EOI submission for any or no reason, at its sole discretion.

Nothing in this EOI document may be relied upon as a guarantee by the Company that the tender process alluded to in the EOI document will be undertaken or that any future work or supply will be awarded.

### 2. EVIDENCE OF CAPABILITY

EOI participates are to include examples of equivalent (or nearest equivalent) of the services the subject of EOI, as well as experience of proposed personnel.

#### 3. PREQUALIFICATION PROCESS

Notwithstanding that an EOI participant may be an existing approved contractor to Company (or in the event that any EOI participant is not an existing Company approved contractor), Company may require such participate to complete additional pre-qualification documentation.

Contractor is to provide phone and e-mail contact details for representative who will be able to respond to any questions Company may have.d